� � � � � � � �
Localiza Rent a
Car SA(p)

Road & Rail

� � 112,272 1,530,104 � � � �
Lojas Renner
SA(p)

Multiline Retail

� � � � � � � �
Multiplan
Empreendimentos
Imobiliarios SA(p)

Real Estate
Management &
Development

� � � � � � � �
Natura Cosmeticos
SA(p)

Personal
Products

� � � � � � � �
Odontoprev SA(p) � � 481,595 1,693,556 � � � �

Edgar Filing: ABERDEEN CHILE FUND, INC. - Form N-14 8C/A

290

Health Care
Providers &
Services

TOTVS SA(p) Software

� � 193,845 1,764,727 � � � �
Ultrapar
Participacoes SA,
ADR

Oil, Gas &
Consumable
Fuels � � � � � � � �

Vale SA, ADR(p) Metals &
Mining

� � � � � � � �
Valid Solucoes e
Servicos de
Seguranca em
Meios de
Pagamento e
Identificacao
SA(p)

Commercial
Services &
Supplies

� � 165,537 740,017 � � � �
WEG SA(p) Machinery

� � � � � � � �
Wilson Sons Ltd.,
BDR

Transportation
Infrastructure � � 243,482 2,828,093 � � � �

Aberdeen Latin America
Equity Fund, Inc.

Aberdeen Singapore
Fund, Inc.

The Asia Tigers
Fund, Inc.

Aberdeen Chile
Fund, Inc. Pro Forma Combined

Industry
Shares/

Par
Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Common Stocks
Brazil
AMBEV SA Beverages 1,618,941 8,947,692 � � � � � �1,618,941 8,947,692
Arezzo Industria e
Comercio SA(p)

Textiles,
Apparel &
Luxury Goods 479,354 4,732,913 � � � � � � 678,315 6,697,359

BM&F Bovespa
SA(p)

Capital Markets
827,563 4,933,553 � � � � � � 827,563 4,933,553

Banco Bradesco
SA

Banks
24,000 199,946 � � � � � � 24,000 199,946

BRF SA(p) Food Products

388,868 4,601,294 � � � � � � 388,868 4,601,294
Cia Hering(p) Specialty Retail 285,586 1,702,534 � � � � � � 285,586 1,702,534
Iguatemi Empresa
de Shopping
Centers SA(p)

Real Estate
Management &
Development 255,000 2,533,913 � � � � � � 548,155 5,446,969

Itau Unibanco
Holding SA(p)

Banks
81,500 800,510 � � � � � � 81,500 800,510

Linx SA(p) Software

471,600 2,540,994 � � � � � � 471,600 2,540,994
Localiza Rent a
Car SA(p)

Road & Rail
306,442 4,176,358 � � � � � � 418,714 5,706,462

Lojas Renner
SA(p)

Multiline Retail
1,224,713 10,121,839 � � � � � �1,224,713 10,121,839

Multiplan
Empreendimentos
Imobiliarios SA(p)

Real Estate
Management &
Development 402,334 7,932,765 � � � � � � 402,334 7,932,765

Natura Cosmeticos
SA(p)

Personal
Products 268,300 2,081,352 � � � � � � 268,300 2,081,352

Odontoprev SA(p) Health Care
Providers &

720,887 2,535,040 � � � � � �1,202,482 4,228,596

Edgar Filing: ABERDEEN CHILE FUND, INC. - Form N-14 8C/A

291

Services
TOTVS SA(p) Software 299,912 2,730,341 � � � � � � 493,757 4,495,068
Ultrapar
Participacoes SA,
ADR

Oil, Gas &
Consumable
Fuels 311,000 7,317,830 � � � � � � 311,000 7,317,830

Vale SA, ADR(p) Metals &
Mining 760,259 6,652,266 � � � � � � 760,259 6,652,266

Valid Solucoes e
Servicos de
Seguranca em
Meios de
Pagamento e
Identificacao
SA(p)

Commercial
Services &
Supplies

363,632 1,625,582 � � � � � � 529,169 2,365,599
WEG SA(p) Machinery

704,094 3,761,799 � � � � � � 704,094 3,761,799
Wilson Sons Ltd.,
BDR

Transportation
Infrastructure 289,400 3,361,439 � � � � � � 532,882 6,189,532

96,723,959

A-2

Edgar Filing: ABERDEEN CHILE FUND, INC. - Form N-14 8C/A

292

Pro
Forma %

Aberdeen Greater China
Fund, Inc.

Aberdeen Emerging
Markets Smaller Company
Opportunities Fund, Inc.

Aberdeen Indonesia
Fund, Inc.

Aberdeen Israel
Fund, Inc.

Industry
of Net
Assets

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Shares/
Par

Market
Value

Chile 11.4%
Antarchile SA(p) Industrial

Conglomerates

� � � � � � � �
Banco de Chile(p) Banks

� � � � � � � �